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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3820
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2015
ENERGY SECURITY
Singh Deo Shri Kalikesh Narayan

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the public sector companies propose to purchase assets from abroad to ensure energy security; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY ( SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL )

(a) & (b) : The Public Sector Companies under Ministry of Power do not propose to purchase assets from abroad to ensure Energy
Security.
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